501981054 07/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hadasit Medical Research Services and Development Ltd.	02/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Osnat Feuerstein
Street Address:	11 Horkania Street
City:	Jerusalem
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	93305

Name:	Michael Perez Davidi
Street Address:	19 Smadar Street
City:	Savion
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	56546

Name:	Ervin I. Weiss
Street Address:	27 Asirei Zion Street
City:	Herzeliya
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	46345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10936816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)782-2889 Phone: 203-498-4566

> PATENT REEL: 028509 FRAME: 0987

Email: grosenblatt@wiggin.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gregory S. Rosenblatt
Address Line 1: Wiggin and Dana LLP

Address Line 2: One Century Tower, P.O. Box 1832

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06508-1832

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103500-100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory S. Rosenblatt

Total Attachments: 4

source=103500_100_Assignemnt_to_Inventors#page1.tif

source=103500_100_Assignemnt_to_Inventors#page2.tif

source=103500_100_Assignemnt_to_Inventors#page3.tif

source=103500_100_Assignemnt_to_Inventors#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028509 FRAME: 0988

Attorney Docket No.: 1372-US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Hadasit Medical Research Services and Development Ltd. P.O.B 12000 Jerusalem 91120 Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to:

Osnat FEUERSTEIN, residing at 11 Horkania St., Jerusalem, 93305 Israel Michael PEREZ DAVIDI, residing at 19 Smadar St., Savion 3082, 56546 Israel Ervin I. WEISS, residing at 27 Asirei Zion St., Herzeliya, 46345 Israel

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the Application for Patent:

filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 9, 2004 as U.S. Patent Application No. 10/936,816; having AlphaPatent Associates Ltd. docket number 1372-US; and entitled:

METHOD AND MEANS FOR EXERTING A PHOTOTOXIC EFFECT OF VISIBLE LIGHT ON MICROORGANISMS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

1

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Grant the firm of AlphaPatent Associates Ltd. and/or Daniel J. Swirsky, United States Patent Agent Registration No. 45,148, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Attorney Docket No.: 1372-US

Date 27 2 12

Witness signature:

Witness name:

Witness address:

Israp!

ASSIGNED BY:

Dr. EINAT ZISMAN

Tadasit Medical Research Services
& Development Ltd.

Dr. Einat Zisman

C.E.O

Hadasit LTD.

Date:

PTO/SB/96:(07-09) Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0551-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Į.	STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)	
Applica	nt/Patent Owner Hadasit Medical Research Services and Development Ltd.	
1	tion No./Patent No.: 10/936,816 Filed/Issue Date: September 9, 2004	
Titled:	METHOD AND MEANS FOR EXERTING A PHOTOTOXIC EFFECT OF VISIBLE LIGHT ON MICROORGANISMS	
Hadasi	t Medical Research Services and Developn _{, a} Limited Corporation	
(Name of	Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.	
states t	nat it is:	
1. 🛚	the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;	
2,	an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is	
з. 🗀	the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)	
the pate	nt application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:	
А. 🔀	An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 015510 , Frame 0338 , or for which a copy therefore is attached.	
OR		
В. [A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:	
	1. From: To:	
•	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at	
•	Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
	2. From: To:	
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at	
	Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
	3. From: To:	
٠	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at	
	Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
	Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s).	
	s required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(l); the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.	
	IOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in cordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302,08]	
The undersigned (whose fille is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee. DI FINAL ZISMAN 24.01.2012		
	Signature Hadasit Medical Research Services Date	
	at Zisman & Development Ltd. C.E.O	
. F	Printed or Typed Name	

This collection of information is required by 37.CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37.CFR 1.11 and 1.14: This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden; should be sent to the Chief (information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

REEL: 028509 FRAME: 0992